TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alfa Laval Brewery Systems N.V S.A.		08/18/2009	CORPORATION: BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfa Laval Corporate AB	
Street Address:	Bazellaan 5	
City:	Brussels	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-1140	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2682125	SCANDI BREW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.336.4616

Email: mmiller@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Clifford Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09424.0126US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John A. Clifford Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0067

OF \$40.00 2002123

900142075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Clifford	
Signature:	/John A. Clifford/	
Date:	08/28/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0068

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

Alfa Laval Brewery Systems N.V. - S.A. Bazellaan 5 B-1140 Brussels Belgium

of the one part, hereinafter called the Assignor

and

Alfa Laval Corporate AB a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Sweden having its principal place of business at Bazellaan 5 B-1140 Brussels Belgium

of the other part, hereinafter called the Assignee

Whereas:

The Assignor has agreed to assign its US trademark registration no. 2682125 SCANDI BREW

It is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1 The Assignor assigns to the Assignee all rights in the above trademark together with the goodwill attached thereto.
- 2. The Assignee accepts this assignment and will arrange for the necessary steps to be taken for the recordal of assignment

Done this

2009

Alf**AL**aval Corporate AB

Please state name and capacity of the signatory(s)

V3746US00/ss

RECORDED: 08/28/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0069